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The Golden Star
August 2024

Bee Meadow Farm Visit
Our favourite farm friends will return to our home
on Friday August 23rd @ 1:30.
Families & Friends are welcome to join in the fun
with their loved one!

Beach Party
On Wednesday August 28th, Southbridge Cornwall will host a Beach Party
afternoon. All families, staff & friends are encouraged to attend. Come join in
the fun!!!

Waterslide provided by Residents’ Council
Water Balloons, Guns & Games 
Popsicles & Frozen Treats
Plus lots more fun outdoor activities



Southbridge Cornwall welcomes Angela Bourgon as our Director of Clinical Services.
Angela’s office is located on the second floor, across from the Wellness Centre.
Angela is very happy to join the Southbridge team as our new Director of Clinical Services.
Angela is a Registered Nurse with 26+ years of experience. She has worked in LTC,
retirement homes and in the community. Angela loves animals, camping and kayaking.
She has two beautiful daughters ages 16 and 19 and a new little Havanese dog named
Willow.
Please join us in welcoming Angela to our Leadership Team.

Southbridge Cornwall also welcomes Addison Baril as our Director of Quality & Risk.
Addison’s office is located on the third floor, across from the Wellness Centre.  Addison
had a great relationship with her grandparents growing up which grew into a passion to
care for the geriatric population. Addison is very excited to join the Southbridge team! :) 

Southbridge Cornwall welcomes Angela Bourgon
and Addison Baril to the Leadership Team



Always In Our Hearts
Lillian F.

May 30th, 1934 -July 12th, 2024

Jacqueline B.
May 10th, 1928 - July 15th, 2024

Guy B.
March 21st, 1944 - July 20th, 2024

Dan M.
August 17th, 1937 - July 26th, 2024

Family Council Meetings
to resume in September

All family members & friends are
encouraged to attend! For further
information & questions, please
reach out to Alan Woolley:
theawoolleys@hotmail.com

Norman B.
John D.

Donald L.
Scott B.



Happy 94th Birthday                                    Happy 80th Birthday
Robert L.                                                                 Denis C.
August 2nd                                                           August 21st 
 
Happy 85th Birthday                                    Happy 84th Birthday
David L.                                                                   Dorothy G.
August 4th                                                            August 22nd

Happy 64th Birthday                                    Happy 88th Birthday                              
Sue B.                                                                        Romeo D.
August 5th                                                            August 30th

Happy 87th Birthday                                    Happy 89th Birthday
Joan W.                                                                   Joyce O.
August 6th                                                            August 31st

Happy 83rd Birthday                                    Happy 74th Birthday
Barb L.                                                                      Laura Lee P.
August 10th                                                         August 31st

Happy 87th Birthday                                       
Joan M.                                                                  
August 14th                                                                 

Happy 100th Birthday
Simone P.
August 15th                                                                  

Happy 62nd Birthday
Tracy S.
August 19th

Happy August Birthdays to...



Lilibeth Medina - Executive Director
lmedina@southbridgecare.com
Chelsea Pecore - Director of Care
cpecore@southbridgecare.com
Angela Bourgon - Director of Clinical Services
abourgon@southbridgecare.com
Addison Baril - Director of Quality & Risk
abaril@southbridgecare.com
Ashley Mark - Director of Life Enrichment
amark@southbridgecare.com
Natasha Carriere - Resident Services Coordinator
ncarriere@southbridgecare.com
Umaira Chougle - Food Services Manager
uabdul@southbridgecare.com
Lerna Marana - Interim Office Manager
lmarana@southbridgecare.com
Adam Seguin - Environmental Services Manager
aseguin@southbridgecare.com
Kathy Oberg - Receptionist/Nursing Unit Clerk
koberg@southbridgecare.com
Bernard  Asare - Scheduler/Nursing Unit Clerk
basare@southbridgecare.com
Stan Andrews - IPAC Lead
sandrews@southbridgecare.com
Kim Harrop - RAI Coordinator
kharrop@southbridgecare.com
 
Mona Burrows - Nurse Practitioner
mburrows@southbridgecare.com
Dr. Cook - Medical Director
Adel Hana - Physiotherapist

Southbridge Cornwall
Professional Care Team

Residents’ Council
Resident Leaders

Krystyna F.
Estelle S.
Margaret A.
Sue D.
Garfield D.
Marilyn H.
Peter Mc.
Larry M.

Natasha Carriere
& Kandice P. - 
Residents’ Council
Assistants

Meetings are held monthly
and included on our
recreation  calendars.

All Residents are
encouraged to attend!


